Litchfield Budget Committee

Litchfield Town Hall

2 Liberty Way

Litchfield, NH 03052

7:00 pm

7:05 pm

7:10 pm

7:15 pm

7:20 pm

7:35 pm

9:00 pm

9:15 pm
9:20 pm

9:30 pm

MEETING NOTICE

Date: October 24, 2019 at 7:00 PM
Location:  Town Hall Meeting Room

AGENDA

Call to Order
e Pledge of Allegiance

Public Input

Review / Acceptance of Minutes
e October 10, 2019

Correspondence

New Business

e Review of school tours
1. Griffin Memorial School
2. Litchfield Middle School
3. Campbell High School

Town Budget Deliberation

e Revenue estimates

e Estimated tax impact and tax cap
e Changes to the proposed budget

Reports
e School Business
1. General update
2. End of year financial report
3. Budget presentation schedule
Member Input
Public Input

Adjourn

Keri Douglas, Chair

Next Committee Meeting: Thursday, November 07, 2019



