Litchfield Budget Committee



Litchfield Town Hall 2 Liberty Way Litchfield, NH 03052 Keri Douglas, Chair

MEETING NOTICE

Date: October 24, 2019 at 7:00 PM Location: Town Hall Meeting Room

AGENDA

7:00 pm	Call to Order • Pledge of Allegiance
7:05 pm	Public Input
7:10 pm	Review / Acceptance of Minutes • October 10, 2019
7:15 pm	Correspondence
7:20 pm	New Business Review of school tours Griffin Memorial School Litchfield Middle School Campbell High School
7:35 pm	 Town Budget Deliberation Revenue estimates Estimated tax impact and tax cap Changes to the proposed budget
9:00 pm	Reports • School Business 1. General update 2. End of year financial report 3. Budget presentation schedule
9:15 pm	Member Input
9:20 pm	Public Input
9:30 pm	Adjourn